Zone installation in the Approved Baseline Project Implementation Schedule. For the preliminary 
Project Implementation Schedule, the Proposer shall assume the following dates: NTP by March 
15June 1, 2026 and first new Toll Zone installation starting no later than  February 1, 2027three 
hundred and thirty five (335) Calendar Days from NTP, with sixty (60) Calendar Ddays advance 
notice. 

With these points in mind, Proposers shall provide the following information: 

1. Provide a preliminary Project Implementation Schedule that has been developed using MS 
Project, in both MS Project and PDF file formats, that meets the schedule guidelines set forth